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Analysis
Instrument
Method
Analysis Date

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.
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Michelle C -F; *
Analyst |

December 13, 2023

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

Bliss Xtra - Xtreme Gold 10ml

1111231

December 06, 2023

Alkaloid Profile

HPLC-DAD
MF-CHEM-21

SAMPLE INFORMATION

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

December 06, 2023 to December 13, 2023

Analyte

7-hydroxymitragynine

Mitragynine
Paynantheine
Speciogynine
Speciociliatine

LOD / LOQ (mg/g)
0.04/0.1
0.04/0.1
0.04/0.1
0.04/0.1
0.04/0.1

Order No. 550652
Sample No. 1183355

Findings (mg/g)
ND

32.30

4.76

2.62

3.23

ND =None Detected

Anresco Laboratories

1375 Van Dyke Ave,, San Francisco, CA 94124

Sample #: 1183355
Batch #: 111123/1
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