

## **Certificate of Analysis**

December 13, 2023

Order No. 550652 Sample No. 1183355

## SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Bliss Xtra - Xtreme Gold 10ml Lot Number 111123/1 Received December 06, 2023

## **ANALYTICAL RESULTS**

Analysis	Alkaloid Profile
Instrument	HPLC-DAD
Method	MF-CHEM-21
Analysis Date	December 06, 2023 to December 13, 2023

Analyte	LOD / LOQ (mg/g)	Findings (mg/g)
7-hydroxymitragynine	0.04/0.1	ND
Mitragynine	0.04/0.1	32.30
Paynantheine	0.04/0.1	4.76
Speciogynine	0.04/0.1	2.62
Speciociliatine	0.04/0.1	3.23

Reported by Anresco, Inc.



December 13, 2023

ND = None Detected

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "compliance@anresco.com".

Anresco Laboratories www.anresco.com 1375 Van Dyke Ave., San Francisco, CA 94124

page 1 of 1 Report ID: T-2

This document is intended only for the use of the party to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected from disclosure under applicable law. Anresco Laboratories is ISO/IEC 17025:2017 Accredited by ANAB - Certificate Number AT-1551.